Flexible hoses
Technical manual R 7.1
S
TE
01
28
 R
7.

FX = Flexible Hoses
Selection
Flexible hoses codification
FX Flexible hoses
X Left connection
Y Right connection
Z Thermal insulation
Making an order, customer has to give the following details in
order to unmistakably define the product:
• article code as defined below
• fitting size
• nominal diameter
• length
• thickness of thermal insulation (if present)
2EvoFLEX STE0128 R7.1 - Dec. 2019
EvoFLEX
Technical features
Main technical features of EvoFLEX flexible hoses are reported in the following
Connections Page
Male - M 3
Union female cone 60° - US 4
Union female cone 60° elbow - UC 5
Union female flat end - UP 6
Push female - GF 7
Push female elbow - GFC 8
Push male - GM 9
Union male - UM 10
Union female - UF 11
Nominal Diameter ØInt L
DN13 13 20 - 200 cm
DN15 15 20 - 200 cm
DN19 19 25 - 200 cm
DN25 25 25 - 200 cm
DN32 32 25 - 100 cm
The fitting hole is always smaller thant the pipe internal diameter.
Length L is always mesured from end points of flexible hose.
This dimension is specified in the following sheets.
Technical features
Nominal pressure Depending on fitting type
Max medium temperature Depending on fitting type
Min medium temperature 5°C (-10°C if water+glycol). No frost
Allowed medium Water and Water + Glycol
Minimum bending radius 5 x DN
Materials and components
n. Description Material Quantity
1 Fitting See specific fitting sheet 2
2 Sleeve Stainless steel AISI 304 2
3 Cover braid in steel wire Ø 0,22 mm Stainless steel AISI 304 1
4 Hose EPDM 1
1
1
2
3
4
2
L
ØInt
3EvoFLEX STE0128 R7.1 - Dec. 2019
EvoFLEX
Male Fitting - M
Technical features
Connection Male thread BSP
Thread ISO 228
Nominal pressure 16 bar
Max medium temperature 90°C
Min medium temperature 5°C (-10°C if water+glycol). No frost
Available connections 3/8" - 1/2" - 3/4" - 1" - 1 1/4"
Torque 20 Nm max
DN d*
DN13 9,5 mm
DN15 12 mm
DN19 15 mm
DN25 20 mm